3 5 _{1882m}	Ha, Chyan	CC 7/A/B1800	370×, F	1 Who DIKK	
Surveyor:	Farain	ASSIGNA DOI:	JENT V 18	Date / Time :	10/2/18
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE SLN 5	582M		Registered in Merimon:	14/1/12 14/1/12
Insured Vehicle No			Claim No.	nagan	
Name of Insured	: UR		Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	£H	1	Make / Model	: MITSHA	ism (
Excess Sec II :S5	D,	O.A: 16/04/18	Place of Accid		VF RO THEMMY TO
Is driver the owner		ture of Accident		RIU	er whity my
If NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel ?	1.00	(V/LYE)/NO)	Of GIA REPORT	RTYES NO : TP GIA F ty: % Fina	REPORT YES / NO 17 Yes / No
SHAHII	<u>+0</u> →				
Liability : RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	Character and			CTA CT	DATE / PIC
4/2/18	SHAVITED - 4	22 7 7 3.	2004 TEL	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/FIG
vinna	CLINES & MIN- PTALO	भीति । अधिक विकासिक	A september	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
VIVIV				Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pick)	inte
	Email letter to a	97			1318 Bugil.
					vian
	Nead to get video	From TP.		Documentation Check Lis	
intel K	41 ha an hal	11		Notification Itr (if non-pick	up)
19/3/18	trail whether lides	lity under		After call lir to OI: Authorisation To Act:	
19/3/18	Receive vides, and	to 416		Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	/
19/3/18	email From A16 to	Rettle at best		Car Rental Invoice:	
	7/1			Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA :	
				Medical Bill:	
		-11/4		PIR	
				Mandate/Reject Instructi	on:
	RECEIVE	1-2 MARC ZURB		LOD Payment Breakdown For	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Duta/Firms	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	m:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	%	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT		nfirm with Ocilia		Email Call	
Final Liability:		sessed) BOLA S/N No.: A		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost.	SS 2407-50-				
Loss of Rental (LOR):		days) K 98 - 25			
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 125.00 (\$50 x 2.5)			FUNDA OPER	153
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S x	days)		Mole	
LOR only LOU only	LOR+LOU LOR	+ LOI [Tick only one]		13/16	_14
GIA/LTA Search	SS 7.44.				
Medical:	ss –			1) Claim status: Normal/	Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	ss =	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	:)	2) Report Format:	
Legal Cost Total:		obal Sum SS: 2780.00		3) Survey fee:	
FINAL PAYMENT		ofirm with:		Email Call	
	2000		o thousand	re fte (fd	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)		me 1: Consort dulgr	o engineerin	ng rep cra	
		ma 7:			

y v	1		
ame un Kalvin	REF:		
. 10	ASSI	GNMENT	***
From:	Date:	Veh No: SHA 4119	* P Yr Regn: 3/M-y 2-4
stima tei Cost		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Lorry / T 1 Prime Mover /
DITPIWS/TPRES/ODR	ES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
o Insped Vehicle No:	=	Make: Hunde	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
t Workstop m/s		Colour Bhe	A/C: Insped / Std / NI / NA
		Sp.Reading 3 9 75 61	T/Radio: Instred / Std / NI / NA
isured:		Eng/No:	
Policy No.		C/No: KAHL	TKIVMBA 811 x 22
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / F / Poor / Bu	
Sum In sured:	Excess	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leak	ed / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorger / Jammed / Leak	ed / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD ARim	or
		Tyre Size; F:	215/60R16
(Policy Condition)		Ř:	
Remark: The veh had comme	enced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LE	
repair at the time of	inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Westlake
Bal. or Market Value:		Eront	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm	R/Bal. 3 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm	L/Bal. 1 mm
Est Repairs:)	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 26/2/18	D.O.1. 26/2/-8
Lum Sum: 30	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	CDGE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	IS I N/S / U/C I Rooftop or
	Vehicle: IN / OUT		0/3 Fray
11/00/11	Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / B	ody Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Inst	L/s \$ 2250/ 2 Pys.	***	AZK
ible and	L/3 & 26,0/ 2019.		4/2
			,54 03)61
	**		
	1		
			1-600/4-60)
			3/./
Data/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
1)	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Dale/Time, File Return to7	R		Transportation;
2)	Add Fee)S+RSSi
		: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :		Tech Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S)	:Weakend (\$	
			TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199507198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR18003702/K1wb3				
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date : 27-02-2018 Code : LCR				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLN 5582M	Veh. Inspected	SHA 4114D			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	27/02/2018			
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	*	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ger	neral Information				
	Accident Date	26/02/2018	Inspection Date	26/02/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
5a.			Remarks				



maniper of COMFORTDELGRO

Date/Time: 26.02.2018 14:31

REGN SHA4114D

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODELSONATA

YR OF MAN 05. 2011

CHASSIMITEF41VMBA811422

Page : 1

: mise

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

_{JC NO}305120041

E 1/2

26.02.2018 09:15

TARGET DATE

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

MILEAGE

FUEL.

OMER

(FI)

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

OMER 1983 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(P) OUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 26.02.2018

returned to Service Reception upon collection

ATURE: 3P 26.02.18

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiedgement Slip	Exit Pass	
SHA4114D LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SHA4114D	
of Service Advisor Signs	sture/Date Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard







CUSTOMER'S COPY

JOB R	EQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN	N / TOWING SERVICE
Job Requisition/		
1. Date: 26/2// Time Rece 2. New SPARK Ka Name of Customer : 9068 Contact No. : 9668 Vehicle No. : SC/C Email :	Private Taxi (CTF Fleet STK (Boo	Normal Tow King Dolly Flat Bed Crane-up vice: 6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
7. Location:	0	8. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop:
9. Preferred Workshop: Braddell Loyang Sin Ming Sungei Kadut Senoko Komoco (UB) Others:	Pandan Ubi Leng Kee) Cycle & Carriage	Smoky Exhaust Wheel Jammed Overheating Steering Faulty Brake Faulty Alternator Faulty Starting Problem Loss Power Accident Engine Stalled Return Taxi
10. Odometer Reading :	11. Rad	dig/CD Player
Fuel Level : F	1/4 1/2 3/4 E	OK Faulty Not tested
Job Attended		
12. Tow Truck / Recovery Van : VF Name of Driver : Vehicle No. : Time Dispatch : Time of Arrival : Time Completed : VF		#: Cracked X: Dented /: Scatched O: Missing
Cash Invoice Details (if applicable)		
13. Cash Invoice No. :		
Customer Acknowledgement		
The state of the s	t my own risk and SPARK Car Care™ will not to stomer decides neither to tow nor proceed wit	g System (GPS), audio compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark coupons be held liable for such losses. th the repairs in SPARK Car Care™.
Date	Time	Signature of Customer
14. WORKSHOP		
Name of Attending Staff/Guard	Date & Time of Arrival	Signature of Attending Staff/Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305120041 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd. 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 01/03/18 Date **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK Fax: To KALVIN ANG Attn Date of Accident : 26-Feb-18 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA4114D The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-AIG ASIA The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) \$2,250.00 Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$2,250.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature Signature: LIMTS KALVIN Name Name

For Official Use Only

Tei

Fax

	Item	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks
1.	Rental Rate P/Day		YES		
2.	Loss of Income Paid				
3.	Survey Fees				
4.	LTA Search Fee				
5.	Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)				
6	Overrun				

Date

62148398

65468156

Remarks:			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 4114D

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

Agasig - US DATE 26/2/2018 -



Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Front Bumper Cover			S	538.80
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH)			5	22.40
	Front Bumper Protector (RH) Kreper			S	29.20
	Headlamp (RH)			S	797.90
	Front Fender (RH) — Pod			5	593.00
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			\$	86.00
	Front Fender Retainer			S	9.20
	Front Door Protector (RH) × rypi-			5	74.90
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) - 6-19-4			S	145.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	2,296.40
	LESS 20%			S	459.28
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	1,837.12
	Frt Door Color Comfort Logo (RH)			S	75.00
				s	75.00
				4	72300
	Labour Charge				You
	Panel Beating			5	560.00
	Spray Painting Charge			5	600.00
					50:00
	Wiring Charge			5	
	Tuff Kote			3	50 .00 8 0.00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			3	\$6.00
	Tan Fee			-	36-01
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,340.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	3,252.12
	Kalus ICKIN 2 6/2/18 1500 hrs 2 0.73 4/5 After Reposep La	8	LKK Auto Consultants the Repairer of the foll To security before/after s To display compared partly Parts unches are subject to Third parts are subject to Notice; and a security are security Supplied to the security and the	owing: pray paint i) during a continual "Victorit F a of leved."	ing esurvey tion "rejudice" basis
			Аскіп, яні 1963 гу Риграгеў Бірпаціпі		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	e abovelu	Bible. The final repair ted by the insurance of		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4114D

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 26/2/2018



Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Front Bumper Cover			S	538.80
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH)			\$	22,40
	Front Bumper Protector (RH)			S	29.20
	Headlamp (RH)			S	797.90
	Front Fender (RH)			S	593.00
	Front Fender Shield (RH) ×			S	86.00
	Front Fender Retainer			S	9.20
	Front Door Protector (RH) × rapi-			S	74.90
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH)			s	145.00
	Trom which that cap (101)				1 12100
	SUB TOTAL			S	2,296.40
	LESS 20%			S	459.28
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,837.12
	Frt Door Color Comfort Logo (RH)			s	75.00
				S	75.00
	Labour Charge				400
	Panel Beating			S	560.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	600.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50:00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			S	80.00
	The state of the s				SA-01
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,340.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	3,252.12
	Kalmi 1CKICI 26/2/18 1500 ks 20.75 45 Rep = 2 p to		LKK Auto Consultants the Repairer of the loth • To resure, wheth is after to • To deploy damaged page • Parts prices are inchested. • Third party to you do not all • No depairment of the consultant of the consu	Oweng; Fai paint I during a Confirmen	ing Esurvey
	Ather Property		No legal matteriors is Supplemental, destay may at subject to final approval to	all Hed be Heser om Indus	You'd and Hos Company
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey	e above vel	nele. The final repair	quanti	ım will

	シナチャファラ	740	MILEAGE	HOURS OPER	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	-	
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	TO	DATE	NAME OF DR
76/2	Ascident		F	0915	\		
282	mpan	3	ad	1	0511		
0							

	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	70	1448	5.30 6 00	1645	1900	1610	2.10	1300	2315	630	07.3	1
	HOURS OPE	FROM	0630	15:30	5791 0020	1730	0 200	16.23	2630	R4 115	0630	16.35 8 40	
	MILEAGE	(KW)	223	320	289	43	266	289	47	121	162	432	* 600
4	EADING		2 1 3	133	2 2 .	2 2	2	122	2 0	7	7 ?	48	
A LILLY			- 5	3915	8 1 5	8 / 8	2 4	3926	3 4 2 5	925	928	933	100
\$x	NAME OF DRIVER	1		Samod	Was I any	7 445	1911	2 unlace	Callani	1263	291 ANI	Samad	11 Salar
	DATE	201001	2012	31/52/18	3/1	22103 100	22/2/16	23/02/19	- 123		2612116	241316	01/ -/10
(ATTED (TIME)	TO	1620	11111	1445	11.15	1760		1700		KIND	14.0	72 30	Mes.
HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	FROM	41 34	171	0 6 20 15 45	11 20	1000 1700	2000 F 68	0630	757	13.11 O KIN	01 20 14 10	12 30 30 30 30	20 00
MLEAGE	(KM)	4	- 0	29	: 5	200	-	2		00	U	7 12	



AAFORTDELGRO

		1 X	COM	OKIDELGRO
Our Ref : Your Ref:	T 0218 / SHA4114D /CL(st)	- V	E	NGINEERING
Date :	7-Mar-18	CDGE Taxi Claims D		DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ddell Road Singapore 579701
	ACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th 8 Singapore 508969	loor	Mamine +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
CHARTIS BO		Giligapore 500505		www.cdge.com.sg
78 Shenton W	vay			Depart September 100000000
#07-16				Workshops
Singapore 079 Attn: Motor	Destroy tell it out terminates	UT PREJUDICE		Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir	VOLVING OUR TAXI SHA4114D	YOUR INSURED SLN	EEOOM	Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
AND OTHER		ON 26.02.18	330ZIVI	Sin Ming 383 Sm Ming Drive Singapore 575717
	SHA4114D which was involved in to wher and the taxi driver concerned hat heir claims against the party response the vehicle.	ve requested and authori	zed us to a	ssist them Ubi from 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
	it was caused by the negligent act of	The contract of the contract o		24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158
TAXI OWNER 1 Cost of		n on behalf of the claimar	2,407.50	Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
2 3		per day \$	294.75	Yishun 501 Yishun Industrial Park A
	Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LK	K) S	-	Singapore 788732
	TA Search Fees	\$	7.49	
	olice Report Fees	\$		
6 Towing	/ Medical / Transporation	\$	0.700.74	
HIRER'S CLA	IM	Sub Total : \$	2,709.74	
7 3	days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00	per days \$	240.00	
	_ sa/s 2000 of moderno (g_ 4		2,949.74	

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

pcs. 8

b) LTA search slip/s of : SLN5582M

c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHA4114D

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

() Photograph/s of Accident Scene

() Certificate of Insurance

() Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A mentitive of









Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 5 March, 2018 11:57 AM

To:

'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND SHA 4144D ON 26/02/2018

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18003702/K1wb3

05 March 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND SHA 411 4D ON 26/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within 7 days i.e. by 13/03/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHA4114D , SLN5582M

ON 26-Feb-18 09:15

ALONG

IRWELL RD X RIVERVALLEY RD

I / We

ABDUL SAMAD BIN MO...

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0133516B

and/or

MOHAMMED ZAILANI B ... (Relief) NRIC No.: \$8324721E

Taxi Number

SHA4114D

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

26-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

ABDUL SAMAD BIN MOHAMAD

Hirer NRIC

S0133516B

Signature:

Signature:

Address

206 SERANGOON CENTRAL #04-174

550206

Contact No.

91499012

Name of Relief

MOHAMMED ZAILANI BIN MOHD IDRIS

Relief NRIC

S8324721E

Address

203 SERANGOON CENTRAL #04-86

550203

Contact No:

90686644

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$2,780.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 4114D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 26/02/2018 (date) along IRWELL RD X RIVER VALLEY RD (location) involving vehicle no/s SLN 5582M.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/02/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 4114D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 4114D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

2 ° MAR 2018

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 20____ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGIO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BANDDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE \$79701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Blackell Road Singapore (7978). Marriere - 65 5383 5250 Facsimile + 65 6360 9755.

Workshops

DI Serono Liop Seggeon 158156 7 Seron Kedal Vay Singapon 1281 6 Deb Avenue 1 Singapon 129137 59 Levering Drive Singapure 508565. 553 Silo Ming Orive Singapure 675717 45 Penden Rood Singapore 609366.

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA4114D

INV. NO/DATE 91360311 02.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 31.05.2011

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA811422

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 26.02.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt .000 %

Total Invoice amount

2,407.50

BANK/CHQ No.

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 02.
Repair Type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days CHEWBEELENG 02.03.2018 14:46:40

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTCHLORO.

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

INVOICE No.

AMOUNT

ACCOUNT No.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18020840

Date: 02 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

26/02/2018 @ 09:15 hrs

ALONG

IRWELL RD X RIVERVALLEY RD

INVOLVING

SLN5582M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4114D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ABDUL SAMAD BIN MOHAMAD IC NO S0133516B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLN5582M 26 Feb 2018 / 09:15:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

No results.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	27 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		26 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,250.00 Edit Estimates	S\$2,250.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		ocuments	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DETA	ILS				[Created by a	djuster]	
Insured:		LCRF PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No.:	-				
Main Claim	ant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co. Re	g. No.: 199303821	R		
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHA4114D		Date of Loss	Date of Loss:		26/02/2018 09:00 - :59	
Claim Type: TP / 6518660427SG Policy/Cover Note No.:								
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLN5582M		Policy No. (C	Policy No. (Claimant): MO		COM0015	
				Excess:				
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang) 59	Loyang Drive, 508	8969 Loyang - Tel	: 6214 8300	
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pad Chuan.Ng@ai		e. Ltd. (Express) -	Tel: 65-6419-300	0 [Handled by I	Ng, Hai-Chuan) Hai	
Claimant's	Insurer:	India Intern	ational Insuranc	e Pte Ltd (HQ) - Te	1: 63476100			
Adjuster:		Rpt due 08		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-3	561 [Handled b	Y KALVIN ANG W	VEI KUN] [Fina	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED				View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this ca	se.						
	OCIATED TASKS	_						

Claim Documents

*SHA4114D (6518660427SG) [SLN5582M] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Feb 26 2018 9:00AM [LCRF PTE LTD] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 pe	r page V	V
No:	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/03/18 10:37	Video - Accident TP VIDEO FOOTAGE	0	Load AVI	
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	☑
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		[3 pe	r page 🔻	☑
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
2	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{V}
3	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
5	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load 3PG	\mathbf{Z}
6	27/02/18 16:54	General View	9	Load JPG	V
7	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
В	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
11	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
13	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
17	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
18	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
21	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
22	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	27/02/18 16:54	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	27/02/18 17:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
26	27/02/18 17:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
27	27/02/18 17:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	27/02/18 17:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Doc	umentation		1 per page 🔍		
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/02/18 19:33	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	27/02/18 19:33	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	05/03/18 11:58	Email letter to 01 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5582M AND SHA 4144D ON 26.02.2018	0	Load PDF	
4	22/03/18 13:24	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	22/03/18 13:24	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	22/03/18 13:24	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	22/03/18 13:24	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	22/03/18 13:24	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	02/03/18 10:47	Singapore Accident Statement OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	^			
	~			
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.				

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

T	
I ← △ N/I	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehi	cle No:	SLN55	82M (Insd veh)	Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)
		SHA4114D (TP veh)				
Date	of Accident:	26/02/2	2018	В		
Glob	al Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes		[] No	
Repa	air Estimate			: \$	3,533.	.27
Fina	Repair Cost			: \$	2,78	80.00
Loss	of Use			: \$		2.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rent	tal (if any)			:\$		2:50 days
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee		: \$		
Othe	ers:			: \$		
				\$		
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum)			: \$	2,78	30.00	
belov	hird Party Wor v) For Non GIA R				[X] YES	S [] NO (Kindly indicate
	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	10	00(%)		15 Assessed	Liability (*):(%) If or cases where BOLA does not apply.
_	narks					
_	ment Instruction			1		
1)	ComfortDelGr	Engine	ering Pte Ltd		: \$	
2)					: \$	
March .					: \$	
3)					: \$	
3) 4) 5)					: \$	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18003702/K1WB3Q2

Date:

22/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle SHA4114D No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLN5582M

Date of Loss:

26/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6518660427SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA4114D

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

D4EAB965380

Reg. Date: Colour:

31/05/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMBA811422 393561 km

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

N/A Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

2,780.00

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,912.12	1,752.68	159.44	8.34
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,390.00	1,090.00	300.00	21.58
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	159.44 0.00 300.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,302.12	2,842.68	459.44	13.91
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,250.00		
	(S\$)	3,302.12	2,250.00	1,052.12	31.86
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	231,15	157.50	73.65	31.86
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,533.27	2,407.50	1,125.77	31.86
	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S\$	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)			
	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S\$	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S\$98.25/day) (S\$)			
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,785.62		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/02/2018

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

26/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	538.80 FL	*538.80 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	Cracked	22.40 FL	*22.40 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (RH)	Repair	29.20 FL	*-FL
4	1		*HEADLAMP (RH)	Cracked	797.90 FL	*797.90 FL
5	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Dented	593.00 FL	*593.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	86.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR (RH)	Repair	74.90 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	Grazed	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
10	1		*FRT DOOR COLOR COMFORT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part S=SpcN	lett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	2,371.40	2,172.10
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	459.28	419.42
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,912.12	1,752.68
			Report was unsubmitted during to	his print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	540.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	60.00
6	TOWING FEE	New	50.00	50.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,390.00	1,090.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >